
Covington

# Position Title Number Hired
Recruitment Source of 

Successful Applicant(s) Recruitment Source(s) Used to Fill the Vacancy

Number of Interviews 
Referred by Each 

Recruitment Source

Total 
Number 

Interviewed Recruiter Req # Position ID Date Posted Date Filled

1 Broadband Technician I 1 Employee Referral

Washington County One-Stop Job Center Veterans Services; All Faith Consortium; Charleston Job Corps Center; DC Coalition for the 
Homeless; Flatwoods Job Corps Center; Mattaponi-Pamunkey-Monacan, Inc.; Old Dominion Job Corps Center; Catholic Community 
Services - Spanish Catholic Center; Hmong National Development; Resources for Independent Living – Richmond; West Virginia 
Division of Rehabilitation Services – Lewisburg; DC Work! Career Center-NE; Virginia Employment Commission – Covington; Virginia 
Employment Commission- Cedar Bluff VEC Field Office; Washington DC Department of Employment Services; Washington DC 
Department of Employment Services; Army Career and Alumni Program (ACAP) - Fort Belvoir; Army Career and Alumni Program 
(ACAP) - Joint Bast Langley-Eustis; Disabled American Veterans - Lewisburg #26; Employer Partnership of the Armed Forces - Fort 
Meade; Langley Air Force Base - Transition Assistance Program; Veterans' Employment & Training Service; Virginia Wounded 
Warrior Program; West Virginia Department of Veterans Assistance – Lewisburg; Wounded Warrior Regiment - United States Marine 
Corps; The Women's Center – Vienna; Indeed.com; Shentel.com; Now Hiring sign in Lobby; Now Hiring Magnets on Fleet vehicles

1-Employee referral 1 Kim Scudder 1359BR 209 10/19/2015 11/16/2015

# Name of Recruitment Source Address Contact Person Telephone Number
Entitled to 

Notification

Total 
Number of 
Referrals

Total Number 
Full-Time Hires

1 All Faith Consortium Washington, DC Anthony Brooks abrooks@all-faith.org no 0 0
2 Army Career and Alumni Program (ACAP) - Fort Belvoir Fort Belvoir, VA General Contact acap.belvoir@serco-na.com no 0 0
3 Army Career and Alumni Program (ACAP) - Joint Bast Langley-Eustis Fort Eustis, VA Christi Rapp christi.s.rapp.ctr@mail.mil no 0 0
4 Catholic Community Services - Spanish Catholic Center Washington, DC Paul Savage vsavage106@aol.com no 0 0
5 Charleston Job Corps Center Charleston, WV Clifford Hammond hammond.clifford@jobcorps.org no 0 0
6 DC Coalition for the Homeless Washington, DC Linda Fields lfields@dccfh.org no 0 0
7 DC Work! Career Center-NE Washington, DC Sheree Finley sheree.finley@dc.gov no 0 0
8 Disabled American Veterans - Lewisburg #26 Lewisburg, WV Mike Dawson sleepydawson@hotmail.com no 0 0
9 Employee Referral various various various no 1 1

10 Employer Partnership of the Armed Forces - Fort Meade Fort Meade, MD Carl Peters carl.f.peters2@usar.army.mil no 0 0
11 Flatwoods Job Corps Center Coeburn, VA Kelly Pickles tickles.kelly@jobcorps.org no 0 0
12 Hmong National Development Washington, DC Sky Salvail-Hotrich sshotrich@hndlink.org no 0 0
13 Indeed.com 177 Broad St, 6th Floor, Stamford CT 06901 NA NA no 0 0
14 Langley Air Force Base - Transition Assistance Program Hampton, VA Janet Harris janet.harris@us.af.mil no 0 0
15 Mattaponi-Pamunkey-Monacan, Inc. Indian Neck, VA Anne Richardson chiefannerich@aol.com no 0 0
16 Now Hiring Magents on Fleet Vehicles various Shentel Marketing 540-331-7243 no 0 0
17 Now Hiring Sign in Lobby Covington, VA Shentel Marketing 540-331-7242 no 0 0
18 Old Dominion Job Corps Center Monroe, VA Lisa Shilton odjcc@hotmail.com no 0 0
19 Resources for Independent Living - Richmond Richmond, VA Bernard Hickok hickokb@ril-va.org no 0 0
20 Shentel Website Edinburg, VA Shentel Marketing 540-331-7241 no 0 0
21 The Women's Center - Vienna Vienna, VA Karen O'Meara komeara@thewomenscenter.org no 0 0
22 Veterans' Employment & Training Service Philadelphia, PA LaCarole Faulkner faulkner.lacarole@dol.gov, LACAROLEF@AOL.COM no 0 0
23 Virginia Employment Commission - Covington Covington, VA Katherine Holcomb jfosse@eicc.edu no 0 0
24 Virginia Employment Commission- Cedar Bluff VEC Field Office Cedar Bluff, VA General State Workforce cedarbluff@vec.virginia.gov no 0 0
25 Virginia Wounded Warrior Program Salem, VA Camilla Schwoebel Camilla.schwoebel@dvs.virginia.gov no 0 0
26 Washington County One-Stop Job Center Veterans Services Hagerstown, MD John Hamilton jrhamilton@dllr.state.md.us no 0 0

27 Washington DC Department of Employment Services Washington, DC Business Resource Center
Washington DC Department of Employment Services (Resource Center, Business) Washington DC Department of 

Employment Services (Searls, Jesse) no 0 0
28 West Virginia Department of Veterans Assistance - Lewisburg Lewisburg, WV Ruth White ruth.p.white@wv.gov no 0 0
29 West Virginia Division of Rehabilitation Services - Lewisburg Lewisburg, WV Patricia Moody patricia.a.moody@wv.gov no 0 0
30 Wounded Warrior Regiment - United States Marine Corps Quantico, VA Brian Bilski brian.t.bilski@usmc.mil no 0 0


